

VARIOUS DISTRICT 2  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(442)/OOR(444) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-356 & 172-357  
 DISTRICT 2 VARIOUS  
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	44	130 50	5742 00	173 00	7612 00	200 00	8800 00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	2609 00	2609 00	4025 00	4025 00	4495 00	4495 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	1331	16 20	21562 20	20 00	26620 00	13 00	17303 00
0925101A	RELAY BRICK WALK	s.f.	50	14 40	720 00	35 00	1750 00	40 00	2000 00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		2440 00	2440 00	3337 00	3337 00	5000 00	5000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	244	50 00	12200 00	35 00	8540 00	40 00	9760 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		20470 00	20470 00	31860 00	31860 00	122247 00	122247 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		61280 00	61280 00	111806 00	111806 00	159030 00	159030 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	80	15 00	1200 00	15 00	1200 00	15 90	1272 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	20	92 00	1840 00	87 00	1740 00	90 00	1800 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3120 00	3120 00	15642 00	15642 00	5000 00	5000 00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	46 00	920 00	43 00	860 00	45 00	900 00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	12222	20 50	250551 00	32 00	391104 00	35 00	427770 00
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.	19	1230 00	23370 00	230 00	4370 00	600 00	11400 00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	30	2691 00	80730 00	4224 00	126720 00	2000 00	60000 00
1002202	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM	ea.	1	5545 00	5545 00	4080 00	4080 00	5000 00	5000 00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	22	350 00	7700 00	465 00	10230 00	405 00	8910 00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	13	1847 00	24011 00	1205 00	15665 00	1490 00	19370 00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 2  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(442)/OOR(444) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-356 & 172-357  
 DISTRICT 2 VARIOUS  
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				ELEC CONTR INC			DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC			A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1008012	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	110	10.10	1111.00	17.00	1870.00	13.40	1474.00			
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	332	19.00	6308.00	26.00	8632.00	16.00	5312.00			
1008112	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	189	11.05	2088.45	7.00	1323.00	5.00	945.00			
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	7235	9.75	70541.25	9.00	65115.00	9.00	65115.00			
1008116	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	111	15.15	1681.65	12.00	1332.00	18.00	1998.00			
1008212	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	20	6.75	135.00	7.00	140.00	6.20	124.00			
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	5121	11.15	57099.15	9.00	46089.00	10.00	51210.00			
1008217	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	280	15.75	4410.00	13.00	3640.00	20.00	5600.00			
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	19	343.00	6517.00	395.00	7505.00	605.00	11495.00			
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	119	255.00	30345.00	290.00	34510.00	425.00	50575.00			
1101302	POLE ANCHOR	ea.	6	446.50	2679.00	513.00	3078.00	580.00	3480.00			
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	17	376.00	6392.00	380.00	6460.00	425.00	7225.00			
1102008	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	4	325.00	1300.00	335.00	1340.00	390.00	1560.00			
1102010	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	2	582.00	1164.00	449.00	898.00	595.00	1190.00			
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	15	3411.50	51172.50	3054.00	45810.00	3000.00	45000.00			
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	9	3627.00	32643.00	3333.00	29997.00	3500.00	31500.00			
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	5	4240.00	21200.00	3983.00	19915.00	4200.00	21000.00			
1103025	26' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	1	3297.50	3297.50	2998.00	2998.00	3205.00	3205.00			
1104023A	20' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY	ea.	1	6850.00	6850.00	7039.00	7039.00	10000.00	10000.00			

VARIOUS DISTRICT 2  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(442)/OOR(444) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-356 & 172-357  
 DISTRICT 2 VARIOUS  
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 04

ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	34	389.25	13234.50	229.00	7786.00	290.00	9860.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	52	849.75	44187.00	993.00	51636.00	790.00	41080.00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	21	1566.25	32891.25	2020.00	42420.00	1445.00	30345.00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	3	2206.50	6619.50	2368.00	8604.00	2195.00	6585.00
1105015A	4 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	2854.00	5708.00	3722.00	7444.00	2798.00	5596.00
1105103A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	868.75	1737.50	1029.00	2058.00	790.00	1580.00
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	763.00	763.00	725.00	725.00
1106001	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	12	471.50	5658.00	610.00	7320.00	520.00	6240.00
1106003	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	8	441.00	3528.00	405.00	3240.00	480.00	3840.00
1106004	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	6	897.50	5385.00	1016.00	6096.00	900.00	5400.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	31	222.00	6882.00	324.00	10044.00	180.00	5580.00
1107040A	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	ea.	1	657.50	657.50	607.00	607.00	800.00	800.00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	13	10868.00	141284.00	11187.00	145431.00	10000.00	130000.00
1108163A	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER	ea.	1	4050.25	4050.25	4450.00	4450.00	1215.00	1215.00
1108722A	VEHICLE EMITTER	ea.	11	2561.25	28173.75	2560.00	28160.00	1000.00	11000.00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	8	2450.00	19600.00	2511.00	20088.00	1265.00	10120.00
1108807A	TEST EQUIPMENT	l.s.		6334.00	6334.00	3073.00	3073.00	1570.00	1570.00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 2  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(442)/OOR(444) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-356 & 172-357  
 DISTRICT 2 VARIOUS  
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1108825A	TEST EQUIPMENT	ea.	1	2825 50	2825 50	2865 00	2865 00	985 00	985 00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	96	200 00	19200 00	193 00	18528 00	175 00	16800 00
1111404A	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	2	950 00	1900 00	771 00	1542 00	1090 00	2180 00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	7872	6 50	51168 00	11 00	86592 00	13 00	102336 00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	8	655 00	5240 00	590 00	4720 00	575 00	4600 00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	7	875 00	6125 00	892 00	6244 00	370 00	2590 00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	794	1 71	1357 74	2 80	2223 20	3 48	2763 12
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	29669	1 40	41536 60	1 50	44503 50	1 13	33525 97
1113101	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1248	1 40	1747 20	1 60	1996 80	1 19	1485 12
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	5220	1 55	8091 00	1 70	8874 00	1 33	6942 60
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	6022	1 65	9936 30	1 90	11441 80	1 47	8852 34
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1565	1 81	2832 65	2 10	3286 50	1 60	2504 00
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	294	2 31	679 14	2 40	705 60	1 86	546 84
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	50	2 65	132 50	2 80	140 00	2 09	104 50
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	785	2 70	2119 50	3 20	2512 00	2 50	1962 50
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	706	2 70	1906 20	3 80	2682 80	3 66	2583 96
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	14	350 00	4900 00	506 00	7084 00	450 00	6300 00
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	1038	1 55	1608 90	1 30	1349 40	2 03	2107 14
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	2769	4 20	11629 80	4 00	11076 00	5 00	13845 00
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	7	800 00	5600 00	1241 00	8687 00	500 00	3500 00
1117101A	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS	ea.	1	2395 00	2395 00	1539 00	1539 00	3120 00	3120 00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		46235 00	46235 00	32363 00	32363 00	18000 00	18000 00
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		5200 00	5200 00	2086 00	2086 00	1895 00	1895 00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 2  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(442)/OOR(444) STATE PROJECT NO: 172-356 & 172-357  
 DISTRICT 2 VARIOUS  
 INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/08/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	25	46.75	1168.75	39.00	975.00	90.00	2250.00						
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	173	54.75	9471.75	38.00	6574.00	65.00	11245.00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	193	70.50	13606.50	44.00	8492.00	85.00	16405.00						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2209	42	927.78	.40	883.60	.60	1325.40						
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	3933	42	1651.86	.40	1573.20	.60	2359.80						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	3006	3.80	11422.80	3.70	11122.20	3.65	10971.90						
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	2354	1.65	3884.10	1.60	3766.40	1.40	3295.60						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	1750	6.60	11550.00	10.00	17500.00	.01	17.50						
					1467724.52		1738000.00		1767000.29						

